South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:28:23 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2392 (Rat #0191, Act #0139 of 1981) General Bill, By L.I. Hendricks, R.L. Altman, J.F. Anderson, W.E. Applegate,
J.M. Arthur, J.N. Ashe, D.L. Aydlette, D. Blackwell, D.E. Bundrick, M.J. Bushee, M.L. Eargle, J.E. Gonzales, J.W.
Graves, C.L. Griffin, M.S. Gulledge, J.L. Harris, J.C. Hearn, C.E. Hodges, Koon, W.R. Lee, D.F. McInnis, J. Murray, J.A.
Reynolds, J.I. Rogers, R. Schwartz, E.W. Simpson, J.H. Toal and D.E. Winstead

A Bill to amend Section 56-5-5015, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the requirement that transparent
glass be used in new motor vehicles, so as to require the owner of any vehicle with glass installed which is transparent from
only one side to stop and immediately roll down the front windows when apprehended by a Highway Patrolman or other
commissioned law enforcement officer, to provide that the provisions shall not apply to motor vehicles equipped with standard
or optional legal windshield or window equipment when sold new, and to provide penalties for violations.-at

02/12/81
02/12/81
04/30/81
05/06/81
05/06/81
05/07/81
05/07/81
05/07/81
06/11/81
06/16/81
06/23/81
06/30/81
07/01/81
07/01/81
07/01/81
07/07/81

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-584

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-584
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-2140
Amended HJ-2243

Read second time HJ-2243

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2285

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-12

Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-6

Read second time SJ-20

Read third time and enrolled SJ-11

Ratified R 191 HJ-3460

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/81

Act No. 139

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



