

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2392 (Rat #0191, Act #0139 of 1981) General Bill, By L.I. Hendricks, R.L. Altman, J.F. Anderson, W.E. Applegate, J.M. Arthur, J.N. Ashe, D.L. Aydlette, D. Blackwell, D.E. Bundrick, M.J. Busbee, M.L. Eargle, J.E. Gonzales, J.W. Graves, C.L. Griffin, M.S. Gulledge, J.L. Harris, J.C. Hearn, C.E. Hodges, Koon, W.R. Lee, D.F. McInnis, J. Murray, J.A. Reynolds, J.I. Rogers, R. Schwartz, E.W. Simpson, J.H. Toal and D.E. Winstead

A Bill to amend Section 56-5-5015, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the requirement that transparent glass be used in new motor vehicles, so as to require the owner of any vehicle with glass installed which is transparent from only one side to stop and immediately roll down the front windows when apprehended by a Highway Patrolman or other commissioned law enforcement officer, to provide that the provisions shall not apply to motor vehicles equipped with standard or optional legal windshield or window equipment when sold new, and to provide penalties for violations.-at

02/12/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-584
02/12/81	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-584
04/30/81	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-2140
05/06/81	House	Amended HJ-2243
05/06/81	House	Read second time HJ-2243
05/07/81	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2285
05/07/81	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
05/07/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-12
06/11/81	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-6
06/16/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-20
06/23/81	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-11
06/30/81	House	Ratified R 191 HJ-3460
07/01/81		Signed By Governor
07/01/81		Effective date 07/01/81
07/01/81		Act No. 139
07/07/81		Copies available